Three Year Completion for Basic Course Sequence

Courses To Be Completed Prior to Freshmen Year
(through Advanced Placement and Post Secondary Education in High School)

English 101

English 102

Introductory Psychology
College Level Mathematics

Level Seme_ster Semester Course
(credits)

200
219
*PHL 240
220
221
215

216
225

226
218
*Gen-Ed

300

305
Whole 306
312

313

310
325
326
380
382

Fall

(10 cr) Whole

Third Year First Half

Spring Second 420

@ cn) Half
Whole  *Gen-Ed

*Gen-Ed

Statistics

Anatomy and Physiology | and Il
College Level Chemistry | and Il

Microbiology
Type  Credit
Course  hours
Lecture 2
Lecture 3
Lecture 3
Lecture 2
Clinical 1
Lecture 2
Clinical 3
Lecture 4
Clinical 6
Lecture 3
Lecture 3
Lecture 2
Lecture 2
Clinical 4
Lecture 2
Clinical 3
Lecture 2
Lecture 2
Clinical 3
Lecture 2
Clinical
Clinical 3
Lecture 4
Lecture 3or4

Weeks
for
class

16

16

16

16

16
16
16

16
16

8
16
16

Course Name

Theory and Professional Practice
Pathophysiology for Nurses
Health Care Ethics
Health Assessment
Health Assessment Laboratory

Fundamentals of Nursing Practice

Fundamentals of Nursing Practice
Clinical

Medical-Surgical Nursing |

Medical-Surgical Nursing | Clinical

Nursing Pharmacology

Non U.S. general education
reauirement
Nursing Leadership and
Management

Medical-Surgical Nursing I
Medical-Surgical Nursing Il Clinical
Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing

Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing
Clinical

Nursing Research
Pediatric Nursing
Pediatric Nursing Clinical

Maternal-Newborn Nursing

Professional Role Practicum

African American Diversity/WAC

Non U.S. general education
requirement

Grade



	Basic BSN

