## Three Year Completion for Basic Course Sequence

Courses To Be Completed Prior to Freshmen Year (through Advanced Placement and Post Secondary Education in High School)

English 101 Statistics

English 102 Anatomy and Physiology I and II Introductory Psychology College Level Chemistry I and II

College Level Mathematics Microbiology

Level	Semester (credits)	Semester	Course	Type Course	Credit hours	Weeks for class	Course Name	Grade
			200	Lecture	2	16	Theory and Professional Practice	
			219	Lecture	3	16	Pathophysiology for Nurses	
			*PHL 240	Lecture	3	16	Health Care Ethics	
			220	Lecture	2	8	Health Assessment	
			221	Clinical	1	8	Health Assessment Laboratory	
			215	Lecture	2	8	Fundamentals of Nursing Practice	
			216	Clinical	3	8	Fundamentals of Nursing Practice Clinical	
			225	Lecture	4	16	Medical-Surgical Nursing I	
			226	Clinical	6	16	Medical-Surgical Nursing I Clinical	
			218	Lecture	3	16	Nursing Pharmacology	
			*Gen-Ed	Lecture	3	16	Non U.S. general education requirement	
			300	Lecture	2	16	Nursing Leadership and Management	
			305	Lecture	2	16	Medical-Surgical Nursing II	
		Whole	306	Clinical	4	16	Medical-Surgical Nursing II Clinical	
			312	Lecture	2	16	Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing	
			313	Clinical	3	16	Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing Clinical	
			310	Lecture	2	16	Nursing Research	
			325	Lecture	2	8	Pediatric Nursing	
			326	Clinical	3	8	Pediatric Nursing Clinical	
			380	Lecture	2	8	Maternal-Newborn Nursing	
			382	Clinical				
	Fall (10 cr)	Whole						
Third Year		First Half						
	Spring	Second Half	420	Clinical	3	8	Professional Role Practicum	
	(8 cr)	Whole	*Gen-Ed	Lecture	4	16	African American Diversity/WAC	
			*Gen-Ed	Lecture	3 or 4	16	Non U.S. general education requirement	